
IV.  BASIN TABLES 
 

Each basin is represented by three tables: 
Withdrawals, Diversions and Consumptive Uses 

Withdrawals by Source 
Basin Totals 

 
 
 
 

Lake Erie 
Lake Huron 

Lake Michigan 
Lake Ontario 
Lake Superior 

St. Lawrence River 
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Erie Year Of Data: 2002

Units: ML/dWithdrawals, Diversions 
and Consumptive Uses

Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Indiana

170.31 170.27 0.00 25.55Public Supply 25.550.00

23.39 1.06 0.00 0.15Domestic Supply 3.520.00
5.15 4.43 0.00 4.01Irrigation 4.660.00

3.56 0.00 0.00 0.00Livestock 2.840.00
33.73 32.74 0.00 1.97Industrial 2.010.00

1.02 1.02 0.00 0.04Fossil Fuel Power 0.040.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 237.16 209.52 0.00 31.7238.610.00

Michigan
2294.30Public Supply 286.780.00

Domestic Supply
104.59Irrigation 94.140.00

Livestock
1366.99Industrial 136.690.00

15595.06Fossil Fuel Power 187.150.00
203.96Nuclear Power 3.860.00

0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
Other

Total 19564.90 708.630.00

New York
999.42 0.00Public Supply 99.930.00

86.84 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 8.670.00
1.25 1.25 0.00 1.10Irrigation 1.100.00

16.28 0.00Livestock 14.650.00
599.16 599.16 0.00 149.79Industrial 149.790.00

3874.60 3874.60 0.00 77.49Fossil Fuel Power 77.490.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

168534.11 168534.11 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 174111.65 173009.11 0.00 228.37351.630.00
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Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Ohio

2235.66 2218.71 1.21 332.81Public Supply 335.351.21
214.63 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 32.210.00

77.56 39.82 0.00 35.85Irrigation 69.840.00
46.86 2.27 0.00 1.82Livestock 37.480.00

592.87 588.33 0.00 58.83Industrial 59.280.00
9114.82 9114.63 0.00 91.15Fossil Fuel Power 91.150.00

389.22 389.22 0.00 38.91Nuclear Power 38.910.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

19.61 18.70 -42.96 0.00Other 0.00-42.96
Total 12691.24 12371.67 -41.75 559.37664.23-41.75

Ontario
355.41 351.42 0.00 52.71Public Supply 53.310.00

75.48 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 11.320.00

120.57 0.00Irrigation 0.00
50.04 0.00Livestock 0.00

683.08 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial 43.030.00
1753.42 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

0.00Other 0.00
Total 3038.01 351.42 0.00 52.71107.660.00

Pennsylvania
139.12Public Supply 13.90-3.22

9.46Domestic Supply 0.950.00

1.19Irrigation 1.190.00
Livestock

116.03Industrial 20.110.00
0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00

0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

Total 265.80 36.14-3.22

209908.76 185941.73 -41.75 872.18Grand Total: 1906.89-44.97
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Erie Year Of Data: 2002

Units: ML/d
Withdrawals by Source

GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Indiana

0.00 133.97 36.34 0.00 133.97 36.30Public Supply
0.00 0.00 23.39 0.00 0.00 1.06Domestic Supply
0.00 1.55 3.60 0.00 1.25 3.18Irrigation
0.00 0.00 3.56 0.00 0.00 0.00Livestock
0.00 19.57 14.16 0.00 19.49 13.25Industrial
0.00 0.00 1.02 0.00 0.00 1.02Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other

TOTAL 0.00 155.09 82.07 0.00 154.71 54.81

Michigan
2044.65 67.65 182.00Public Supply

Domestic Supply
3.03 57.88 43.68Irrigation

Livestock
1238.36 53.79 74.84Industrial

15594.72 0.00 0.34Fossil Fuel Power
203.96 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
Other

TOTAL 19084.72 179.31 300.86

New York
698.71 273.00 27.71Public Supply

46.67 0.00 40.16 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.64 0.61 0.00 0.64 0.61 0.00Irrigation
5.83 0.00 10.45Livestock

594.80 3.71 0.64 594.80 3.71 0.64Industrial
3874.60 0.00 0.00 3874.60 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
168534.11 0.00 0.00 168534.11 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other
TOTAL 173755.37 277.32 78.96 173004.15 4.32 0.64
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GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Ohio

1659.03 408.79 167.85 1658.20 407.50 153.01Public Supply
0.00 0.00 214.63 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.91 55.83 20.82 0.79 30.70 8.33Irrigation
0.00 7.50 39.37 0.00 0.83 1.44Livestock

149.37 326.38 117.12 149.37 324.94 114.02Industrial
6456.70 2657.93 0.19 6456.70 2657.93 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

389.22 0.00 0.00 389.22 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
3.03 15.44 1.14 3.03 15.26 0.42Other

TOTAL 8658.26 3471.87 561.11 8657.31 3437.15 277.21

Ontario
33.94 110.78 210.70 33.94 110.63 206.85Public Supply

0.00 0.00 75.48 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
2.23 45.84 72.50Irrigation
0.08 3.36 46.60Livestock

655.80 0.00 27.28 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial
1753.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

Other
TOTAL 2445.47 159.98 432.56 33.94 110.63 206.85

Pennsylvania
123.95 6.62 8.55Public Supply

0.00 0.00 9.46Domestic Supply
0.00 0.99 0.20Irrigation

Livestock
110.69 1.61 3.73Industrial

0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

TOTAL 234.64 9.22 21.94

Grand Total: 204178.46 4252.79 1477.51 181695.40 3706.81 539.51

Thursday, July 14, 2005 Page 2 of 2

5



Total Report - Principal Facilities

BASIN REPORT- Lake Erie Year Of Data: 2002

Units: ML/d
Basin Total

Total Report - All Facilities

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
6194.23 814.834560.28 1000.80 633.14 0.00 -2.01Public Supply

409.81 56.6746.67 0.00 363.13 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply

310.31 170.936.81 162.70 140.80 0.00 0.00Irrigation

116.74 54.965.91 10.86 99.98 0.00 0.00Livestock

3391.85 410.902749.02 405.06 237.77 0.00 0.00Industrial

30338.92 355.8327679.44 2657.93 1.55 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

593.17 42.78593.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

168534.11 0.00168534.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

19.61 0.003.03 15.44 1.14 19326.00 -42.96Other

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
Public Supply 2740.39 411.071692.14 652.10 396.16 0.00 1.21

Domestic Supply 1.06 0.150.00 0.00 1.06 0.00 0.00

Irrigation 45.50 40.961.44 32.55 11.51 0.00 0.00

Livestock 2.27 1.820.00 0.83 1.44 0.00 0.00

Industrial 1220.23 210.58744.17 348.14 127.91 0.00 0.00

Fossil Fuel Power 12990.25 168.6810331.30 2657.93 1.02 0.00 0.00

Nuclear Power 389.22 38.91389.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hydroelectric Power 168534.11 0.00168534.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other 18.70 0.003.03 15.26 0.42 19326.00 -42.96
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Huron Year Of Data: 2002

Units: ML/dWithdrawals, Diversions 
and Consumptive Uses

Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Michigan

1006.73Public Supply 125.830.00

Domestic Supply
166.10Irrigation 149.490.00

Livestock
182.31Industrial 18.250.00

3082.35Fossil Fuel Power 36.980.00
0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

Other

Total 4437.49 330.540.00

Ontario
319.38 309.12 0.00 46.36Public Supply 47.900.00

40.15 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 6.020.00
79.17 0.00Irrigation 0.00

46.99 0.00Livestock 0.00
719.96 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial 45.350.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
17780.82 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 160.030.00

127220.39 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
181.59 181.59 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 146388.45 490.71 0.00 46.36259.300.00

150825.93 490.71 0.00 46.36Grand Total: 589.840.00
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Huron Year Of Data: 2002

Units: ML/d
Withdrawals by Source

GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Michigan

880.98 2.69 123.06Public Supply
Domestic Supply

24.00 56.63 85.47Irrigation
Livestock

137.64 37.93 6.74Industrial
3058.99 19.00 4.35Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

Other
TOTAL 4101.61 116.25 219.63

Ontario
161.49 89.21 68.68 159.08 87.94 62.10Public Supply

0.00 0.00 40.15 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.59 58.33 20.25Irrigation

11.08 11.63 24.27Livestock
709.43 0.00 10.53 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
17780.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
75709.78 51510.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

0.00 181.59 0.00 0.00 181.59 0.00Other
TOTAL 94373.19 51851.37 163.88 159.08 269.53 62.10

Grand Total: 98474.80 51967.62 383.51 159.08 269.53 62.10
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Total Report - Principal Facilities

BASIN REPORT- Lake Huron Year Of Data: 2002

Units: ML/d
Basin Total

Total Report - All Facilities

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
1326.11 173.731042.47 91.89 191.74 0.00 0.00Public Supply

40.15 6.020.00 0.00 40.15 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply

245.27 149.4924.59 114.96 105.72 0.00 0.00Irrigation

46.9911.08 11.63 24.27 0.00 0.00Livestock

902.27 63.60847.07 37.93 17.27 0.00 0.00Industrial

3082.35 36.983058.99 19.00 4.35 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

17780.82 160.0317780.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

127220.39 0.0075709.78 51510.61 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

181.59 0.000.00 181.59 0.00 181.59 0.00Other

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
Public Supply 309.12 46.36159.08 87.94 62.10 0.00 0.00

Domestic Supply 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Irrigation 0.00 0.00

Livestock 0.00 0.00

Industrial 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fossil Fuel Power 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nuclear Power 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hydroelectric Power 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other 181.59 0.000.00 181.59 0.00 181.59 0.00
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Michigan Year Of Data: 2002

Units: ML/dWithdrawals, Diversions 
and Consumptive Uses

Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Illinois

4055.68 4055.68 4055.68 0.00Public Supply 0.004055.68

15.50 15.50 15.46 0.00Domestic Supply 0.0015.46
Irrigation

Livestock
48.59 48.59 0.07 0.00Industrial 0.000.07

2644.38 2644.38 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
120.00 120.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
885.30 885.30 885.30 0.00Other 0.00885.30

Total 7769.45 7769.45 4956.52 0.000.004956.52

Indiana
573.72 572.66 0.00 85.89Public Supply 86.04-6.89

168.22 84.87 0.00 12.72Domestic Supply 25.250.00
137.90 135.67 0.00 122.08Irrigation 124.120.00

17.03 9.05 0.00 7.23Livestock 13.630.00
6262.89 6260.69 0.00 375.66Industrial 375.780.00

2841.44 2841.44 0.00 56.82Fossil Fuel Power 56.820.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

7270.19 7270.19 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.72 0.42 0.00 0.04Other 0.080.00

Total 17272.12 17174.98 0.00 660.44681.71-6.89

Michigan
1165.53Public Supply 145.700.00

Domestic Supply
918.76Irrigation 826.850.00

Livestock
1025.01Industrial 102.510.00

4789.45Fossil Fuel Power 57.460.00
8523.99Nuclear Power 161.940.00

0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
Other

Total 16422.74 1294.460.00
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Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Wisconsin

1160.99Public Supply 100.311.82
123.40Domestic Supply 12.340.00

160.50Irrigation 112.350.00
122.27Livestock 110.040.00

707.87Industrial 72.190.00
6529.84Fossil Fuel Power 32.630.00

4523.57Nuclear Power 22.600.00
0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

Other -2.42
Total 13328.44 462.46-0.61

54792.74 24944.43 4956.52 660.44Grand Total: 2438.644949.02
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Michigan Year Of Data: 2002

Units: ML/d
Withdrawals by Source

GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Illinois

4055.68 0.00 0.00 4055.68 0.00 0.00Public Supply
15.46 0.00 0.04 15.46 0.00 0.04Domestic Supply

Irrigation
Livestock

48.59 0.00 0.00 48.59 0.00 0.00Industrial
2644.38 0.00 0.00 2644.38 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

120.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

885.30 0.00 0.00 885.30 0.00 0.00Other
TOTAL 7769.41 0.00 0.04 7769.41 0.00 0.04

Indiana
379.79 0.00 193.93 379.79 0.00 192.87Public Supply

0.00 66.02 102.21 0.00 65.87 19.00Domestic Supply
0.00 31.27 106.64 0.00 30.32 105.35Irrigation
0.00 3.75 13.29 0.00 3.75 5.30Livestock

6205.65 13.06 44.18 6205.58 13.02 42.09Industrial
2841.44 0.00 0.00 2841.44 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 7270.19 0.00 0.00 7270.19 0.00Hydroelectric Power
0.00 0.11 0.61 0.00 0.11 0.30Other

TOTAL 9426.89 7384.39 460.84 9426.81 7383.26 364.91

Michigan
501.95 1.93 661.65Public Supply

Domestic Supply
9.69 275.81 633.26Irrigation

Livestock
470.26 288.33 266.42Industrial

3859.53 920.80 9.12Fossil Fuel Power
8523.99 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
Other

TOTAL 13365.42 1486.87 1570.45
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GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Wisconsin

860.42 98.42 202.14Public Supply
0.00 0.00 123.40Domestic Supply
0.00 0.00 160.50Irrigation
0.00 0.00 122.27Livestock

707.87 0.00 0.00Industrial
6529.84 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
4523.57 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
Other

TOTAL 12621.70 98.42 608.32

Grand Total: 43183.42 8969.69 2639.64 17196.22 7383.26 364.95
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Total Report - Principal Facilities

BASIN REPORT- Lake Michigan Year Of Data: 2002

Units: ML/d
Basin Total

Total Report - All Facilities

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
6955.91 332.065797.84 100.35 1057.72 0.00 4050.61Public Supply

307.13 37.5915.46 66.02 225.65 0.00 15.46Domestic Supply

1217.16 1063.329.69 307.07 900.40 0.00 0.00Irrigation

139.30 123.670.00 3.75 135.56 0.00 0.00Livestock

8044.36 550.477432.38 301.39 310.59 0.00 0.07Industrial

16805.11 146.9115875.19 920.80 9.12 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

13167.56 184.5413167.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

7270.19 0.000.00 7270.19 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

886.02 0.08885.30 0.11 0.61 0.00 882.88Other

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
Public Supply 4628.34 85.894435.47 0.00 192.87 0.00 4055.68

Domestic Supply 100.37 12.7215.46 65.87 19.04 0.00 15.46

Irrigation 135.67 122.080.00 30.32 105.35 0.00 0.00

Livestock 9.05 7.230.00 3.75 5.30 0.00 0.00

Industrial 6309.28 375.666254.17 13.02 42.09 0.00 0.07

Fossil Fuel Power 5485.82 56.825485.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nuclear Power 120.00 0.00120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hydroelectric Power 7270.19 0.000.00 7270.19 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other 885.72 0.04885.30 0.11 0.30 0.00 885.30
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Ontario Year Of Data: 2002

Units: ML/dWithdrawals, Diversions 
and Consumptive Uses

Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
New York

1478.85 35.17Public Supply 179.5435.17

345.27 110.99 0.00 11.09Domestic Supply 34.520.00
30.25 30.25 0.00 27.22Irrigation 27.220.00

42.36 0.00 24.72Livestock 38.120.00
257.60 257.60 0.00 64.43Industrial 64.430.00

3443.17 3443.17 0.00 68.89Fossil Fuel Power 68.890.00
5203.16 5203.16 0.00 260.17Nuclear Power 260.170.00

306270.11 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
2837.28 2837.28 121.13 123.59Other 123.59121.13

Total 319908.05 11882.45 156.30 580.11796.49156.30

Ontario
1763.74 1758.79 0.00 263.82Public Supply 264.560.00

242.90 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 36.440.00
67.13 0.00Irrigation 0.00

20.45 0.00Livestock 0.00
869.27 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial 54.760.00

2683.67 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
20547.95 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 184.930.00

157254.75 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
501.00 501.00 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 183950.86 2259.79 0.00 263.82540.690.00

Pennsylvania
0.44Public Supply 0.050.00

0.38Domestic Supply 0.040.00
0.00Irrigation 0.000.00

Livestock
0.01Industrial 0.000.00

0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

Total 0.83 0.080.00

503859.73 14142.23 156.30 843.93Grand Total: 1337.26156.30
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Ontario Year Of Data: 2002

Units: ML/d
Withdrawals by Source

GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
New York

708.93 645.37 124.54Public Supply
79.87 110.99 154.41 0.00 110.99 0.00Domestic Supply

0.00 29.90 0.34 0.00 29.90 0.34Irrigation
14.88 0.00 27.48Livestock

103.04 124.28 30.28 103.04 124.28 30.28Industrial
1810.71 1632.46 0.00 1810.71 1632.46 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
5203.16 0.00 0.00 5203.16 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

0.00 306270.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
2691.43 145.44 0.42 2691.43 145.44 0.42Other

TOTAL 10612.02 308958.55 337.47 9808.34 2043.06 31.04

Ontario
1519.90 200.08 43.76 1519.74 199.41 39.64Public Supply

0.00 0.00 242.90 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
4.11 36.06 26.96Irrigation
0.00 3.56 16.89Livestock

825.88 0.00 43.39 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial
2683.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

20547.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
128178.00 29076.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

0.00 501.00 0.00 0.00 501.00 0.00Other
TOTAL 153759.51 29817.45 373.90 1519.74 700.41 39.64

Pennsylvania
0.00 0.00 0.44Public Supply
0.00 0.00 0.38Domestic Supply
0.00 0.00 0.00Irrigation

Livestock
0.00 0.00 0.01Industrial
0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.83

Grand Total: 164371.53 338776.00 712.19 11328.08 2743.47 70.68
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Total Report - Principal Facilities

BASIN REPORT- Lake Ontario Year Of Data: 2002

Units: ML/d
Basin Total

Total Report - All Facilities

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
3243.03 444.152228.83 845.45 168.74 0.00 35.17Public Supply

588.55 71.0079.87 110.99 397.69 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply

97.37 27.224.11 65.97 27.30 0.00 0.00Irrigation

62.81 38.1214.88 3.56 44.37 0.00 0.00Livestock

1126.87 119.19928.92 124.28 73.68 0.00 0.00Industrial

6126.84 68.894494.38 1632.46 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

25751.11 445.1025751.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

463524.86 0.00128178.00 335346.86 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

3338.28 123.592691.43 646.44 0.42 -16581.57 121.13Other

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
Public Supply 1758.79 263.821519.74 199.41 39.64 0.00 35.17

Domestic Supply 110.99 11.090.00 110.99 0.00 0.00 0.00

Irrigation 30.25 27.220.00 29.90 0.34 0.00 0.00

Livestock 24.720.00 0.00

Industrial 257.60 64.43103.04 124.28 30.28 0.00 0.00

Fossil Fuel Power 3443.17 68.891810.71 1632.46 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nuclear Power 5203.16 260.175203.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hydroelectric Power 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other 3338.28 123.592691.43 646.44 0.42 -16581.57 121.13
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Superior Year Of Data: 2002

Units: ML/dWithdrawals, Diversions 
and Consumptive Uses

Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Michigan

35.24Public Supply 8.180.00

Domestic Supply
1.85Irrigation 1.670.00

Livestock
53.41Industrial 5.340.00

967.59Fossil Fuel Power 11.620.00
0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

Other

Total 1058.10 26.800.00

Minnesota
153.07 150.09 0.00 15.01Public Supply 15.320.00

5.20 4.54 0.00 0.45Domestic Supply 0.520.00
1.39 0.00 0.00 0.00Irrigation 1.250.00

2.44 2.26 0.00 2.04Livestock 2.200.00
1293.66 1292.15 0.00 129.22Industrial 129.370.00

601.05 600.60 0.00 12.01Fossil Fuel Power 12.020.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

16821.92 16821.92 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 18878.83 18871.56 0.00 158.72160.670.00

Ontario
173.27 172.52 0.00 25.88Public Supply 26.000.00

6.61 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 0.990.00
1.42 0.00Irrigation 0.00

0.53 0.00Livestock 0.00
613.70 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial 38.660.00

1118.66 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

144437.37 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.00-15170.99
0.00Other 0.00

Total 146351.56 172.52 0.00 25.8865.65-15170.99

Thursday, July 14, 2005 Page 1 of 2

18



Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Wisconsin

4.58Public Supply 0.760.00
5.30Domestic Supply 0.530.00

1.14Irrigation 0.790.00
31.42Livestock 28.280.00

Industrial 0.00
143.85Fossil Fuel Power 0.720.00

0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

Other 0.00
Total 186.28 31.080.00

166474.77 19044.08 0.00 184.60Grand Total: 284.20-15170.99
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Superior Year Of Data: 2002

Units: ML/d
Withdrawals by Source

GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Michigan

4.96 0.00 30.28Public Supply
Domestic Supply

0.04 0.61 1.21Irrigation
Livestock

52.13 0.00 1.29Industrial
967.59 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

Other
TOTAL 1024.71 0.61 32.78

Minnesota
122.16 12.62 18.29 121.94 12.51 15.63Public Supply

3.66 1.50 0.04 3.55 0.99 0.00Domestic Supply
0.19 1.17 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00Irrigation
2.44 0.00 0.00 2.26 0.00 0.00Livestock

1031.20 262.33 0.13 1031.18 260.97 0.00Industrial
0.01 600.54 0.50 0.00 600.17 0.44Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 16821.92 0.00 0.00 16821.92 0.00Hydroelectric Power
0.00 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00Other

TOTAL 1159.66 17700.09 19.08 1158.94 17696.55 16.07

Ontario
113.93 49.31 10.03 113.83 49.05 9.65Public Supply

0.00 0.00 6.61 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.08 1.16 0.17Irrigation
0.00 0.53 0.00Livestock

613.69 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial
1118.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 144437.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

Other
TOTAL 1846.36 144488.37 16.82 113.83 49.05 9.65
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GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Wisconsin

2.54 0.00 2.04Public Supply
0.00 0.00 5.30Domestic Supply
0.00 0.00 1.14Irrigation
0.00 0.00 31.42Livestock

Industrial
143.85 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

Other
TOTAL 146.38 0.00 39.90

Grand Total: 4177.12 162189.07 108.58 1272.77 17745.60 25.72
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Total Report - Principal Facilities

BASIN REPORT- Lake Superior Year Of Data: 2002

Units: ML/d
Basin Total

Total Report - All Facilities

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
366.17 50.25243.59 61.93 60.65 0.00 0.00Public Supply

17.11 2.043.66 1.50 11.95 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply

5.79 3.710.31 2.94 2.55 0.00 0.00Irrigation

34.39 30.482.44 0.53 31.42 0.00 0.00Livestock

1960.78 173.361697.01 262.33 1.43 0.00 0.00Industrial

2831.14 24.362230.10 600.54 0.50 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

161259.29 0.000.00 161259.29 0.00 0.00 -15170.99Hydroelectric Power

0.09 0.000.00 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00Other

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
Public Supply 322.61 40.89235.77 61.56 25.28 0.00 0.00

Domestic Supply 4.54 0.453.55 0.99 0.00 0.00 0.00

Irrigation 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Livestock 2.26 2.042.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Industrial 1292.15 129.221031.18 260.97 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fossil Fuel Power 600.60 12.010.00 600.17 0.44 0.00 0.00

Nuclear Power 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hydroelectric Power 16821.92 0.000.00 16821.92 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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BASIN REPORT- St. Lawrence River Year Of Data: 2002

Units: ML/dWithdrawals, Diversions 
and Consumptive Uses

Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
New York

149.45 0.00Public Supply 14.950.00

57.42 1.89 0.00 0.19Domestic Supply 5.750.00
1.02 1.02 0.00 0.91Irrigation 0.910.00

19.23 0.00Livestock 17.300.00
56.14 54.43 0.00 13.63Industrial 14.040.00

0.42 0.42 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

672092.33 298502.45 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
17.41 17.41 0.00 1.74Other 1.740.00

Total 672393.42 298577.63 0.00 16.4754.700.00

Ontario
276.45 272.87 0.00 40.94Public Supply 41.470.00

43.35 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 6.500.00
8.89 0.00Irrigation 0.00

22.37 0.00Livestock 0.00
608.74 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial 38.350.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

288581.45 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
73.00 73.00 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 289614.25 345.87 0.00 40.9486.320.00

Quebec
4164.00 4149.00 0.00 415.00Public Supply 416.000.00

271.00 184.00 0.00 18.00Domestic Supply 27.000.00
34.90 0.00Irrigation 31.410.00

72.30 0.00Livestock 57.840.00
475.00 473.00 0.00 47.30Industrial 47.500.00

178.00 178.00 0.00 17.80Fossil Fuel Power 17.800.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

1150371.00 1150371.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.00Other 0.00

Total 1155566.20 1155355.00 0.00 498.10597.550.00

2117573.87 1454278.49 0.00 555.51Grand Total: 738.570.00

Thursday, July 14, 2005 Page 1 of 1

23



BASIN REPORT- St. Lawrence River Year Of Data: 2002

Units: ML/d
Withdrawals by Source

GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
New York

10.94 120.57 17.94Public Supply
9.65 1.89 45.88 0.00 1.89 0.00Domestic Supply
0.00 1.02 0.00 0.00 1.02 0.00Irrigation
6.70 0.00 12.53Livestock

21.65 26.76 7.72 19.95 26.76 7.72Industrial
0.42 0.00 0.00 0.42 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

298502.45 373589.88 0.00 298502.45 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
0.00 17.41 0.00 0.00 17.41 0.00Other

TOTAL 298551.81 373757.54 84.07 298522.81 47.09 7.72

Ontario
40.27 222.72 13.46 40.27 221.52 11.08Public Supply

0.00 0.00 43.35 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.03 7.73 1.13Irrigation
0.00 13.73 8.65Livestock

604.75 0.00 3.99 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

288255.42 326.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
0.00 73.00 0.00 0.00 73.00 0.00Other

TOTAL 288900.47 643.20 70.58 40.27 294.52 11.08

Quebec
2282.00 1882.00 0.00 2281.00 1868.00 0.00Public Supply

0.00 0.00 271.00 0.00 0.00 184.00Domestic Supply
0.00 0.00 34.90Irrigation
0.00 0.00 72.30Livestock
0.00 475.00 0.00 0.00 473.00 0.00Industrial

148.00 30.00 0.00 148.00 30.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

647102.00 503269.00 0.00 647102.00 503269.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
Other

TOTAL 649532.00 505656.00 378.20 649531.00 505640.00 184.00

Grand Total: 1236984.28 880056.73 532.86 948094.09 505981.61 202.80
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Total Report - Principal Facilities

BASIN REPORT- St. Lawrence River Year Of Data: 2002

Units: ML/d
Basin Total

Total Report - All Facilities

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
4589.90 472.422333.21 2225.28 31.40 0.00 0.00Public Supply

371.77 39.259.65 1.89 360.23 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply

44.81 32.320.03 8.75 36.03 0.00 0.00Irrigation

113.90 75.146.70 13.73 93.48 0.00 0.00Livestock

1139.88 99.89626.40 501.76 11.71 0.00 0.00Industrial

178.42 17.80148.42 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

2111044.78 0.001233859.87 877184.91 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

90.41 1.740.00 90.41 0.00 0.00 0.00Other

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
Public Supply 4421.87 455.942321.27 2089.52 11.08 0.00 0.00

Domestic Supply 185.89 18.190.00 1.89 184.00 0.00 0.00

Irrigation 1.02 0.910.00 1.02 0.00 0.00 0.00

Livestock 0.00 0.00

Industrial 527.43 60.9319.95 499.76 7.72 0.00 0.00

Fossil Fuel Power 178.42 17.80148.42 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nuclear Power 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hydroelectric Power 1448873.45 0.00945604.45 503269.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other 90.41 1.740.00 90.41 0.00 0.00 0.00
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